The Light company

Company Houston Lighting & Power P.O. Box 1700 Houston, Texas 77001 (713) 228-9211

May 15, 1981 AC-HL-AE-503

Mr. Harold R. Denton Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555



Dear Mr. Denton:

Allens Creek Nuclear Generating Station
Unit 1
Docket No. 50-466
Preliminary Safety Analysis Report
Amendment 58

Please find under separate cover, (40) copies of Amendment 58 to the Allens Creek Nuclear Generating Station, Preliminary Safety Analysis Report. A copy of this transmittal letter is attached to each amendment copy.

Amendment 58 consists of changes necessary to provide updated information addressing contentions concerning charcoal absorber fires, turbine missiles and blockage of the ultimate heat sink intake structure.

Very truly yours,

J.H. Goldberg Vice President

Nuclear Engineering and Construction

TAP/dmh

Attachment

cc: J.G. Coneland (B&B)

R.G. Gooch (B&B)

J.R. Newman (LNRA)

C.G. Robertson

P.A. Horn

Before the UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Docket No. 50-466

Allens Creek Nuclear Generating Station Unit 1

Amendment 58 to the

Preliminary Safety Analysis Report

Houston Lighting & Power Company, applicant in the above captioned proceeding, hereby files Amendment 58 to the Preliminary Safety Anslysis Report filed in connection with its application.

Amendment 58 consists of changes necessary to provide updated information to address contentions concerning charcoal absorber fires, turbine missiles and blockage of the ultimate heat sink intake structure.

Respectfully submitted,

HOUSTON LIGHTING & POWER COMPANY

J.H. Goldberg Vice President

Nuclear Engineering and Construction

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

J.H. GOLDBERG, being first duly sworn, deposes and says; That he is Vice President of Nuclear Engineering and Construction of HOUSTON LIGHTING A POWER COMPANY, an Applicant herein; that the foregoing amendment to the application has been prepared under his supervision and direction; that he knows the contents thereof; and that to the best of his knowledge and belief said documents and the facts contained therein are true and correct.

The

DATE: This 10	day
	Signed: J.H. Goldberg
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this 13th day of May, 19	81.
	Notary Public in and for the County of Harris, State of Texas
My commission expries:	
10/17/84	The opposite of the state of th